stuck if they purchased or leased a home or apartment based on transit access. 
• Riders with disabilities feel deprioritized by changes to paratransit service 

combining with on-demand service. 

Public Survey 
A public survey was conducted between late August and the end of October. During that 
time, two-hundred and sixty-five (265) responses were collected both electronically and 
via printed survey forms. The survey was circulated by MAC members to their contact lists 
as well as transportation service providers, senior homes, disability advocacy 
organizations, and neighborhood groups like the Center for Neighborhoods (CFN) at